
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015771-2024 

Contract

Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust

Royal Surrey NHS Hospital Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015771

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f4ff  

Published 17 May 2024, 6:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Surrey NHS Hospital Foundation Trust

Surrey

Email

o.barton2@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015771-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015771-2024
mailto:o.barton2@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.royalsurrey.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32521000 - Telecommunications cable

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Royal Surrey Foundation trust require the supply of data cabling and associated tasks.
RSFT are looking to a supplier to install, maintain and support all aspect of the structured
cabling within their IT services. Estate and facilities department. This will encompass an
agreed set of SLA, support and professional services for the Data (CAT6), voice, wireless
installations/removal and fiber cabling infrastructure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.royalsurrey.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £63,576

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Royal Surrey Foundation trust require the supply of data cabling and associated tasks.
RSFT are looking to a supplier to install, maintain and support all aspect of the structured
cabling within their IT services. Estate and facilities department. This will encompass an
agreed set of SLA, support and professional services for the Data (CAT6), voice, wireless
installations/removal and fiber cabling infrastructure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024257

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Cabling Company Ltd

Carterton

/Notice/024257-2023


Page 5 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Companies House

08626392

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £63,576

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Value Match Services

Chester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T00:58:16+0100
	TCPDF




